

SC no.365/2017
State Vs.Parbhu Singh and others
FIR no.233/2017
PS : Ranhola

13.01.2022

The present matter is taken up today through video conferencing pursuant to office order no. 869/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi and endorsed vide order no. 30174-30254/Admn./PD&SJ/West/2021 dated 31.12.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC.
Complainant in person.
All accused persons are absent.
PW ASI Mam Chand present in person.

Let PW ASI Mam Chand is discharged.

Let NBWs be issued against all the accused persons with notice to their sureties for next date.

Put up for report of NBWs on 28.04.2022.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
13.01.2022