

New Case No. 57539/16
FIR No. 184/12
PS : Ranjeet Nagar
State Vs. Amarjeet Singh@ Manni etc.

26.04.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused in person.
Ms. Harpreet Kalsi, proxy counsel for Sh. Anupam Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.
Sh. Raj Sudhakar Yadav, Proxy counsel for complainant.

On previous date, B/W were ordered to be issued against all the accused persons. Accused persons orally submit that due to some confusion regarding the date of hearing, they could not appear before the court on the last date of hearing and orally request for cancellation of B/W. Heard. B/Ws against accused stand cancelled. They are warned to be careful in future.

Renotify for PE on 05.08.2022. Let PW be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
26.04.2022